

Circular No. 28 of 2023 28 September 2023

Promotion on Trading Fee and Clearing Fee for APEX Gold 1 Troy Ounce Perpetual Futures Contract

Asia Pacific Exchange Pte. Ltd. ("Exchange") would like to inform all members and participants on the Promotional Trading Fee and Clearing Fee for APEX Gold 1 Troy Ounce Perpetual Futures Contract.

This promotion is valid from 2 October 2023 to 28 June 2024 (both dates inclusive).

Promotional Trading Fee

Product Name	Product	Original	Promotional
	Code	Trading Fee (USD)	Trading Fee (USD)
APEX Gold 1 Troy Ounce Perpetual Contract	AUP1	\$0.07/lot	\$0.03/lot

Promotional Clearing Fee

Product Name	Product	Original	Promotional
	Code	Clearing Fee (USD)	Clearing Fee (USD)
APEX Gold 1 Troy Ounce Perpetual Contract	AUP1	\$0.03/lot	\$0.02/lot

The promotional exchange fee can be found at:

https://www.asiapacificex.com/exchange/operations/trading-fees-clearing-fees

Please ensure that the appropriate staff within your organisation and customers are made aware of the contents of this Circular.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT

Global Market Strategy Department gms@asiapacificex.com